NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
Power Transfer Switches
yy UL 891 Dead Front Switchboard
or UL67 Panel Board Listed to
industry standards for electrical
requirements
yy UL 3R rated to industry
standards for rainproof

GESB Model
5
Ordering Information – PESB Model
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
22PESBBBCRB12PHB1AM F1003269 PESB, 22,000 AIC, 100/100, 4100B12W (Hubbell 100amp), right inlet, off-white
22PESBBBHRD5ZFHA1 F1007029 PESB, 22,000 AIC, 100/100, 4100B9W (Hubbell 100amp 3phase), right inlet, off-white
22PESBABHRD5ZFHA1 F1007748 PESB, 22,000 AIC, 200/100, 4100B9W (Hubbell 100amp 3phase), right inlet, off-white
22PESBBDERX12FHA1 F1006649 PESB, 22,000 AIC, 100/30, 2715 (Hubbell 30amp), right inlet, off-white
22PESBBBBRX12FHA1G F1006651 PESB, 22,000 AIC, 100/100, AR1042-S22 (Crouse Hinds 100amp), right inlet, off-white
Accessories
PEILMTGBRK F1003687 Mounting Brackets - Stainless steel frame for 5-in. concrete form (for use with PEILRPEILTEMP)
PEILIE6 F1002885 Base Extenders - Off white aluminum extender to raise the pedestal 6-in. above pad level
PEILPIKIT F1003828 Pole Mounting Kits - Off White aluminum Pole-Mounting Kit with bottom for Power Transfer Switch
PEILRPEILTEMP F1003695 Aluminum pad-mounting template, J-bolts and hardware (see drawing)
Ordering Information – GESB Model
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
42GESBAASLE22JAZ7 F1004389 GESB, 42,000 AIC, 200/200, HBL4200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp), left inlet, off-white
42GESBAAZZE22JAZ7 F1004412 GESB, 42,000 AIC, 200/200, no inlet, off-white
42GESBAAWLJ22JAZ7 F1004395 GESB, 42,000 AIC, 200/200, HBL5200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp 3 Phase), left inlet, off-white
Accessories
GESBTEMP F1004492 Galvanized pad-mounting template (see drawing)
6
NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
AIC Rating
22 = 22,000 42 = 42,000 AIC blank = 10,000 AIC
Transfer Device PESB = Power Entrance Slide Bar w/Cutler Hammer
             Breakers  & Slide Bar
GESB = Galvanized Entrance Slide Bar w/Cutler Hammer
              Breakers & Slide Bar
Comercial Power Amperage
A = 200
B = 100
C = 60
F = 200 amp Disconnect
G = 125 amp ED CH
Generator Power Amperage
A = 200
B = 100
C = 60
D = 30
E = 50
F = 100 amp ED CH / 30amp FD CH
Z = None
Generator Inlet Option
A = AR2042-S22 (Crouse Hinds 200amp)
B = AR1042-S22 (Crouse Hinds 100amp)
C = 4100B12W (Hubbell 100amp)
D = 460B12W (Hubbell 60amp)
E = 2715 (Hubbell 30amp)
F = AR20034RS (Appleton 200amp)
G = AR1041-S22 (Crouse Hinds 100amp)
H = 4100B9W (Hubbell 100amp 3phase)
 I  = HBL460RS1WR (Hubbell Insulgrip 60amp)
J = HBL4100RS1WR (Hubbell 100amp)
K � AR2041-S22 (Crouse Hinds 200amp)
L � ADR1034RS (Appleton 100amp)
M � AR642S22 (Crouse Hinds 60amp)
N � 6375S (Hubbell 50amp)
P � AR20033RS (Appleton 200amp)
Q � HBL5100RS1WR (Hubbell 100amp 3phase)
R = AR1044RS (Appleton 100amp)
S = HBL4200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp)
T = AR20054RS (Appleton 200amp)
W = HBL5200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp 3 Phase)
X  = 4100B9W (Hubbell 100amp) and 430B12W
         (Hubbell 30amp)
Z = None
Generator Inlet Location
Z = None (PESB Model)
R = Right (when facing unit)
L = Left (when facing unit)
B = Bottom Front
T = Top Front
Surge Arrester Option
A = AC Data) AC2XXV-06
D = Edco™ EMC-240B
E = (Atlantic Scientific) 14101
I  = (Transtector) MCP 120TA-200K 1Phase
J = ((Atlantic Scientific) 14103 3Phase
L = (Liebert)
N = (Atlantic Scientific) 11214/P
P = (Atlantic Scientific) 11215/P
Y = AC Data AC2100-NA
Z = None
Load Center Positions

PE24 Model
Bottom View – PE24MC
Ordering Information – PE24MC Model (22,000 AIC)
8
NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
4PE24MEBBCRF3ZMEZ1 F1007447 PE24 West version, off-white, 100/100
4PE24MEBBCRF3ZMEZ2 F1007553 PE24 West version, green, 100/100
4PE24MEBENRF3ZMEZ1 F1008879 PE24 West version, off white, 100/50
4PE24MEBENRF3ZMEZ2 F1008880 PE24 West version, green, 100/50
PE24ME Model
Key Features
yy Developed for wireline applications but well suited for wireless too
yy Compact design allows for low profile mounting
yy Meter housing placement option
Dimensions – PE24ME Model (42,000 AIC)
Bottom View – PE24ME
Ordering Information – PE24ME Model (42,000 AIC)
9
AIC Rating
22 = 22,000 4 = 42,000 AIC
2 = 22,000 AIC
Transfer Device PE24MC = Power Entrance Slide Bar (PESB) transfer device with
                  SqD breakers
PE24MD = Power Entrance InterLock (PEIL) transfer device with
                  Sq D walking beam and 3-pole breakers, breaking the neutral
PE24ME = Power Entrance InterLock (PEIL) transfer device
                   w/ Sq D FHL/FAL breaker and slide bar
Comercial Power Amperage B = 100
Generator Power Amperage B = 100 D = 30 E = 50
Generator Inlet C = 4100B12W (Hubbell 100amp)
E = 2715 (Hubbell 30amp)
N = 6375S (Hubbell 50amp)
H = 4100B9W (Hubbell
100amp)
Generator Inlet Location* R = Right
L = Left
B = Bottom Front
Z = None
Surge Arrester Option F = (AC Data) AC2050M-07
Load Center Positions 1 = 12 pos. Sq. D 3 = 8 pos. Sq. D
GFI Option Z = None
Door Handle Option M = Pad Lockable quarter turn latch, Qty. 1 Hex/Pin, Qty. 1 Hex/Pin
Meter Options H = Meter hub and back plate only (addition al hub ships with unit)
W = Side mounted meter back plate for external conduit
E = Top mounted Cutler Hammer terminal blocks and socket
K = Meter option "E" with 9" hood
Incoming Conduit Option A = 2.5" PVC
Color 1 = Off-White 2 = Green
PE24 Ordering Matrix
* Generator inlet will be on the (R)ight or (L)eft side of the power pedestal as seen when one is facing the pedestal.
NetXtend™ JuiceBox® pedestals are co-located with active electronic closures in telecommunication
networks to provide AC power transfer, metering points, surge protection, and distribution within
wireless and wireline networks.
10
Accessories – PE24MC Model (22,000 AIC)
NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PE24WIKIT F1007445 PE24 wall-mounting kit, off white
PE24WGKIT F1007838 PE24 wall-mounting kit, green
PE24PIKIT F1007446 PE24 pole-mounting kit, off white
PE24PGKIT F1007839 PE24 pole-mounting kit, green
PE24EXT6 F1007830 PE24 6" pad-mounting kit (pedestal including template), off-white
PE24EXT6G F1007840 PE24 6" pad-mounting kit (pedestal including template), green
PE24TEMP F1007831 PE24 pad-mounting template
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PE24MEEXT6 F1007448 PE24 pad-mounting kit (pedestal including template), off-white
PE24MEEXT6G F1007964 PE24 pad-mounting kit (pedestal including template), green

12
NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
Ordering Information – A8 Model
CATALOG NUMBER                  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ESBA8ADTZN7 F1004100 A8, 10,000 AIC, ESB, 26-in. power compartment, 10-in. telco compartment, 200/200, AR20034RS (Appleton 200amp), off white
ESBA8BBHFN7 F1004085 A8, 10,000 AIC, ESB, 26-in. power compartment, 10-in. telco compartment, 200/100, 4100B12W (Hubbell 100amp), off white
ESBA8CLTZN7 F1009643 A8, 10,000 AIC, ESB, 26-in. power compartment, 10-in. telco compartment, 100/100, ADR1034RS (Appleton 100amp), off white
Accessories
A8EXT F1003921 Extender and template for pad mounting
AIC Rating blank = 10K AIC
22 = 22K AIC
42 = 42K AIC
65 = 65K AIC
Transfer Device/ Standard Features ESB = Cutler Hammer/Slide Bar Transfer
PTS/Telco Arrangement
A8 = PTS (26-in. power compartment)
B8 = PTS (37-in. power compartment) Telco over-under G8 = PTS telco galvanized over-under
Telco Module 7 = 20" deep telco chamber
Z = None (A5 only)
blank = 10" deep telco chamber
Commercial/Generator Amperages A = 200/200
B = 200/100
C = 100/100
Generator Inlet
A = AR2041-S22 (Crouse Hinds 200amp)
B = 4100B12W (Hubbell 100amp)
C = AR20044RS (Appleton 200amp)
D = AR20034RS (Appleton 200amp)
I = HBL4200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp)
L = ADR1034RS (Appleton 100amp)
P = AR20033RS (Appleton 200amp)
W = HBL5200RS1WR (Hubbell 200amp 3Ph)
Z = None
Surge Protection
A = AC2XXV-06 (AC Data)
F = 14301 (Atlantic Scientific)
I = 14101 (Atlantic Scientific)
N = 11214/P (Atlantic Scientific)
Z = None
T-1 Protection A = Qty. 1
B = Qty. 2
Z = None
Power Compartment GFI Y = Yes N = No
Color 1 = Off White
A8 Ordering Matrix
13
Ordering Information – ATS Model
CATALOG NUMBER                  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
A100C F1007034 100Amp ATS stand alone module (remote mount)
A200C F1007035 200Amp ATS stand alone module (remote mount)
ATSTEMP F1007036 Pad mounting template for ATS modules
ATSXI F1007484 Bottom for ATS when wall mounting
ATS Model
Key Features
yy ASCO 300 Series switch
yy Hinged deadfront panel with wind latch
yy 200A main breaker for normal power
yy ATS controller
yy Isolated neutral assembly
yy ATS contactor
yy Ground bar
yy Conduit access panel
yy 11BG engine exerciser
ATS Model Dimensions
Bottom View – ATS Model
ATS Model
14
NETXTEND™ JUICEBOX® SERIES
CATALOG NUMBER                            PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Meter Housings
1005647 1005647 200 amp Durham meter housing
U7040XLTGKK E74116 200 amp Milbank meter housing, ringless, horn type (M2)
U7018XLTGKK E74125 200 amp Milbank meter housing, ringless